G½" external thread and
flat seal
G½" union nut and flat
seal
Push-fit coupling, 90°
Stainless steel overbraid
02/2017 – DE/en
Connecting hoses

1500
2000
Order examples FS–10–SG12–SG12/750
Nominal width 10 mm
Connection type 1 Push-fit coupling, straight, Ø12 mm
Connection type 2 Push-fit coupling, straight, Ø12 mm
Nominal length 750 mm
FS–13–SG12–SW12/1000
Nominal width 13 mm
Connection type 1 Push-fit coupling, straight, Ø12 mm
Connection type 2 Push-fit coupling, 90°, Ø12 mm
Nominal length 1000 mm
Connecting hoses
Variants
02/2017 – DE/en
FS
PD – FS – 7
Product examples
G½" external thread and flat seal
Push-fit coupling, 90° G½" union nut and flat seal
Connecting hoses
Dimensions and weight
02/2017 – DE/en
FS
PD – FS – 8
Dimensions [mm]
Hose Connection
DN ØDA ØDI
10 14 9.5
13 17 12.5
FS, flexible connecting hose
Ø
DA
500, 750, 1000
500, 750, 1000
Ø
D
I
Connecting hoses
Dimensions and weight
02/2017 – DE/en
FS
PD – FS – 9
Dimensions [mm]
Hose Connection
DN ØD ØDK ØDR
10 10 6.8 17.5
13 12 10 19.7
FS, connection types
Ø
D
R
Ø
D
K
SW
 2
1
Ø
D
K
SW
 2
4
Ø
D
K
ØD
ØDK
SW 24
①
②